PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3530360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/20/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AT&T LABS, INC.	12/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P.	
Street Address:	675 W. PEACHTREE STREET	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30308	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14856794

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)822-3582

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

908-532-1991 Phone:

Email: jpeterson@hbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - HB ATTENTION: PA

Address Line 1: **ROOM 2A-212** Address Line 2: ONE AT&T WAY

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008-0220 CON 1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROD S. TURNER
SIGNATURE:	/rod s. turner/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_NPT_Assignment_(AT&T_Labs_to_AT&T_Intellectual_Property)#page1.tif source=Executed NPT Assignment (AT&T Labs to AT&T Intellectual Property)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036628 FRAME: 0335 503483735

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AT&T Labs, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "AT&T Labs"), a Delaware corporation with an address of 9505 Arboretum Blvd., Austin, TX 78759-6392, and AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P., (hereinafter referred to as "AT&T Intellectual Property I"), a Nevada Partnership, with an address of 675 W. Peachtree Street, Atlanta, GA 30308 (AT&T Labs and AT&T Intellectual Property I, hereinafter collectively referred to as ("the Parties") agree that Lee Begeja, Andrea Basso, Zhu Liu, Bernard S. Renger, Behzad Shahraray and David Crawford Gibbon (the "Inventors") listed on application serial number 14/528443, filed on October 30, 2014, and patent number 8898257, both entitled "Multi-Device Complexity Broker," were under an obligation to assign all right, title, and interest to the inventions described therein to AT&T Intellectual Property I, at the time of such inventions; and

WHEREAS, through a clerical error, the Inventors executed an assignment document that purported to assign all of the Inventors' right, title and interest to the inventions to AT&T Labs; and

WHEREAS, the Parties agree that the Inventors' purported assignment to AT&T Labs was defective when the assignment document was executed by the Inventors insofar as the Inventors' right, title, and interest is concerned; and

WHEREAS, the Parties agree that AT&T Intellectual Property I therefore owns the Inventors' right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, patents, and applications including the right to sue for past infringement; and

WHEREAS, to the extent AT&T Labs owns the Inventors' right, title, or interest in or to the inventions, patents, and applications, AT&T Labs desires to assign any such of the Inventors' right, title, or interest to AT&T Intellectual Property I including the right to sue for past infringement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of October 20, 2008, for and in consideration of Ten United States Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, AT&T Labs assigns to AT&T Intellectual Property I munc pro tune, all of the Inventors' right, title and interest including the right to sue for past infringement in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, and continuations thereof; and AT&T Labs hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting there from, insofar as AT&T Lab's interest in the Inventors' rights is concerned, to AT&T Intellectual Property I.

PATENT REEL: 036628 FRAME: 0336 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

AT&T Labs, Inc.

AT&T Services, as Successor-in-Interest to AT&T Labs, Inc.

By:

Jeanette Napp, Assistant Secretary

_____December 12, 2014

AT&T Intellectual I, L.P.

By its General Partner AT&T Intellectual Property Inc.

Jeanutte Tapp Jeanette Napp, Assistant Secretary December 12, 2014

PATENT REEL: 036628 FRAME: 0337

RECORDED: 09/17/2015